Effective Dates - January, 2024

1/11/2024

Human Services

1/14/2024

Board of Cosmetology and Barber

Examiners

Board of Cosmetology and Barber

Examiners

Board of Cosmetology and Barber

Examiners

Board of Cosmetology and Barber

Examiners

1/23/2024

State Board of Education

State Board of Education

Human Resources

Human Resources

1/28/2024

Safety and Homeland Security

Thursday, December 21, 2023

1240-01-56

0200-01

0200-03

0440-01

0440-02

0520-01-03

0520-02-04

1120-06

1120-09

1340-01-01

Pilot Projects - Families First Program

1240-01-56-.01 Pathways to Prosperity Pilot Program
Licensing

0200-01-.01 Requirements For School License
0200-01-.07 Equipment and Location Requirements

Sanitary Requirements

0200-03-.05 Sanitation and Disinfection
0200-03-.08 Wet Containers

0200-03-.09 Dry Compartments

0200-03-.15 Animals

0200-03-.17 Shops Providing Limited Services
Licensing

0440-01-.01 Requirements for School License
0440-01-.19 Mobile Shops

Sanitary Rules

0440-02-.07 Equipment

0440-02-.10 Animals

0440-02-.13 Sanitation and Disinfection
0440-02-.18 Shops Providing Limited Services

Academic and Instructional Requirements

0520-01-03-.15 Universal Student Screeners and State-Adopted Benchmark
Assessments

Educator Preparation

0520-02-04-.02 Definitions

0520-02-04-.03 Eligible Educator Preparation Providers
0520-02-04-.04 Approval of Educator Preparation Providers
0520-02-04-.07 Provider and Program Reviews and Annual Reports
0520-02-04-.09 Partnerships

0520-02-04-.10 Clinical Experiences

Attendance & Leave

1120-06-.15 Holidays
1120-06-.20 Parental Leave

Programs Administered by the Department of Human Resources
1120-09-.02 Sick Leave Bank

Deposit of Chauffeur's or Operator's License In Lieu Of Bail

1340-01-01-.01 Purpose

1340-01-01-.02 Taking a Driver’s License
1340-01-01-.03 Duties of the Municipality
1340-01-01-.04 Procedure

Page 1 of 2



Safety and Homeland Security

Safety and Homeland Security

Thursday, December 21, 2023

1340-01-08

1340-02-01

Rules of Procedure for Hearing Contested Cases

1340-01-08-.01
1340-01-08-.02
1340-01-08-.03
1340-01-08-.04
1340-01-08-.05
1340-01-08-.06
1340-01-08-.07
1340-01-08-.08
1340-01-08-.09
1340-01-08-.10
1340-01-08-.11
1340-01-08-.12
1340-01-08-.13
1340-01-08-.14
1340-01-08-.15

1340-01-08-.16
1340-01-08-.17
1340-01-08-.18
1340-01-08-.19
1340-01-08-.20
1340-01-08-.21
1340-01-08-.22
1340-01-08-.23

Definitions

Order of Proceedings

Declaratory Rulings

Effect of Declaratory Rulings

Pre-Hearing Conference

Pleadings

Default and Uncontested Proceedings
Commencement of Action

Discovery

Deposition Pending Action

Persons Before Whom Depositions May Be Taken
Stipulations Regarding the Taking of Depositions
Depositions upon Oral Examination

Effect of Errors and Irregularities in Deposition

Discovery and Production of Documents and Things for
Inspection, Copying or Photographing

Admission of Facts and of Genuineness of Documents
Refusal to Make Discovery: Consequences

Subpoena

Evidence in Hearing

Examination and Cross-Examination

Record of Excluded Evidence

Affirmation in Lieu of Oath

Record

Rules of Procedure for Hearing Contested Cases

1340-02-01-.01

Rules of Procedure for Hearing Contested Cases
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