## Effective Dates - January, 2024

## 1/11/2024

Human Services	1240-01-56	Pilot Projects - Families First Program	
	12100100	1240-01-5601	Pathways to Prosperity Pilot Program
1/14/2024			
1/14/2024			
Board of Cosmetology and Barber Examiners	<u>0200-01</u>	Licensing	
		0200-0101	Requirements For School License
		0200-0107	Equipment and Location Requirements
Board of Cosmetology and Barber Examiners	<u>0200-03</u>	Sanitary Requirements	
		0200-0305	Sanitation and Disinfection
		0200-0308	Wet Containers
		0200-0309	Dry Compartments
		0200-0315	Animals
		0200-0317	Shops Providing Limited Services
Board of Cosmetology and Barber Examiners	<u>0440-01</u>	Licensing	
		0440-0101	Requirements for School License
		0440-0119	Mobile Shops
Board of Cosmetology and Barber Examiners	<u>0440-02</u>	Sanitary Rules	
		0440-0207	Equipment
		0440-0210	Animals
		0440-0213	Sanitation and Disinfection
		0440-0218	Shops Providing Limited Services
1/23/2024			
State Board of Education	<u>0520-01-03</u>	Academic and Instructional Requirements	
		0520-01-0315	Universal Student Screeners and State-Adopted Benchmark Assessments
State Board of Education	<u>0520-02-04</u>	Educator Preparation	
		0520-02-0402	Definitions
		0520-02-0403	Eligible Educator Preparation Providers
		0520-02-0404	Approval of Educator Preparation Providers
		0520-02-0407	Provider and Program Reviews and Annual Reports
		0520-02-0409	Partnerships
		0520-02-0410	Clinical Experiences
Human Resources	<u>1120-06</u>	Attendance & Leave	
		1120-0615	Holidays
		1120-0620	Parental Leave
Human Resources	<u>1120-09</u>	Programs Administered by the Department of Human Resources	
		1120-0902	Sick Leave Bank
1/28/2024			
Safety and Homeland Security	<u>1340-01-01</u>	Deposit of Chauffeur's or Operator's License In Lieu Of Bail	
		1340-01-0101	Purpose
		1340-01-0102	Taking a Driver's License
		1340-01-0103	Duties of the Municipality
		1340-01-0104	Procedure

Safety and Homeland Security	<u>1340-01-08</u>	Rules of Procedure for Hearing Contested Cases	
		1340-01-0801	Definitions
		1340-01-0802	Order of Proceedings
		1340-01-0803	Declaratory Rulings
		1340-01-0804	Effect of Declaratory Rulings
		1340-01-0805	Pre-Hearing Conference
		1340-01-0806	Pleadings
		1340-01-0807	Default and Uncontested Proceedings
		1340-01-0808	Commencement of Action
		1340-01-0809	Discovery
		1340-01-0810	Deposition Pending Action
		1340-01-0811	Persons Before Whom Depositions May Be Taken
		1340-01-0812	Stipulations Regarding the Taking of Depositions
		1340-01-0813	Depositions upon Oral Examination
		1340-01-0814	Effect of Errors and Irregularities in Deposition
		1340-01-0815	Discovery and Production of Documents and Things for Inspection, Copying or Photographing
		1340-01-0816	Admission of Facts and of Genuineness of Documents
		1340-01-0817	Refusal to Make Discovery: Consequences
		1340-01-0818	Subpoena
		1340-01-0819	Evidence in Hearing
		1340-01-0820	Examination and Cross-Examination
		1340-01-0821	Record of Excluded Evidence
		1340-01-0822	Affirmation in Lieu of Oath
		1340-01-0823	Record
Safety and Homeland Security	<u>1340-02-01</u>	Rules of Procedure for Hearing Contested Cases	
		1340-02-0101	Rules of Procedure for Hearing Contested Cases